

087

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 26 1995

2/9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Petitioner,

v.

GENEVA FORRESTER,

Respondent.

Case No. 82,090

TFB No. 93-10,060 (6D)

93-11,031 (6D)

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Henry P. Trawick, Jr.
Trawick, Valentine & Hagan, P.A.
P. O. Box 4019
Sarasota, Florida 34230
813 366-0660
Fla. Bar 0082069

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	i
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	11
Argument	
Issue 1 - WHETHER THE BAR PRESENTED CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE OF RESPONDENT'S GUILT	13
Issue 2 - WHETHER THE RECOMMENDATION DISCIPLINE IS APPROPRIATE?	25
Conclusion	27
Certificate of Service	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
The Florida Bar v. Simring, 612 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1993)	13
The Florida Bar v. Hirsch, 359 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1978)	13
Lyle v. Lyle, 167 So.2d 256 (2 D.C.A. 1964)	15
In re Estate of Harrell, 426 So.2d 63 (5 D.C.A. 1983)	15
Zelman v. Metropolitan Dade County, 645 So.2d 57 (3 D.C.A. 1994)	15
Florida Patients Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	17
In re Estate of Platt, 586 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1991)	17
In re Lieber's Estate, 103 So.2d 192 (Fla. 1958)	18
Vann v. Hobbs, 197 So.2d 43 (2 D.C.A. 1967)	19
Coggan v. Coggan, 239 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1970)	19
Seaboard Airline Railway v. Scarborough, 52 Fla. 425, 42 So. 706 (1906)	22
Goodman v. West Coast Brace & Limb, Inc., 580 So.2d 193 (2 D.C.A. 1991)	22
Del Monte Banana Co. v. Chacon, 466 So.2d 1167 (3 D.C.A. 1985)	23
Baker v. Air-Kaman of Jacksonville, Inc., 510 So.2d 1222 (1 D.C.A. 1987)	23
Triton Oil and Gas Corporation v. E.W. Moran Drilling Company, 509 S.W. 2nd (1994)	23
 <u>Statutes</u>	
733.6171(5) Florida Statutes	15
733.617 Florida Statutes	17
